GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3606
ANSWERED ON 23"° MARCH, 2017
CNG BUSES EMITTING NANO CARBON
3606. SHRI RAM MOHAN NAIDU KINJARAPU:
Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS
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be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is aware of the study which has revealed that the CNG buses emit
nano carbon particles which can cause cancer; and

(b) if so, the corrective action taken by the Government in this regard?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

(SHRI PON. RADHAKRISHNAN)

@ No such study has been brought to the notice of this Ministry.

(b) No, Madam.
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